The following table sets forth our historical capitalization as of June 30,
2003, and our capitalization as adjusted to reflect the original issuance of
$355 million of Old Notes on July 21, 2003, the proceeds of which will be used
as set forth under "Use of Proceeds." The exchange of the Old Notes for the New
Notes will not impact our overall capitalization. This table should be read in
conjunction with our Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements and related
notes contained in our June 30, 2003 Form 10-Q, which are included in this
prospectus beginning on page F-29.

   AS OF
   JUNE 30,
   2003   AS ADJUSTED
   -------------   -----------
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN MILLIONS)

Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   --   $   --
   ======   ======
Current maturities of long-term debt.....   $  200   $  200
   ------   ------
Long-term debt:
  7.625% Notes due 2010.....   $   --   $  355
  8.625% Debentures due 2022.....   260   260
  7.5% Debentures due 2026.....   200   200
  8.375% Notes due 2032.....   300   300
  Less: Unamortized discount.....   (2)   (6)
   ------   ------
   Total long-term debt.....   758   1,109
   ------   ------
Total stockholder's equity.....   1,128   1,128
   ------   ------
   Total capitalization.....   $2,086   $2,437

Edgar Filing: EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO - Form S-4

36

   ======   ======

   32

   THE EXCHANGE OFFER

EXCHANGE TERMS

   Series A notes (Old Notes) in an aggregate principal amount of $355,000,000
are currently issued and outstanding. The maximum aggregate principal amount of
Series B notes (New Notes) that will be issued in exchange for Old Notes is
$355,000,000. The terms of the New Notes and the Old Notes are substantially the
same in all material respects, except that the New Notes will not contain terms